Tuesday, March 7, 2023, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Stevenson, Talsma, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 23-22, a hiring resolution certifying the following appointment to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT	<u>POSITION</u>	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Treasurer's Office	Treasurer's Clerk (Motor Vehicle)	Shauna Van Tomme	\$16.49	Hire In Rate Union Scale	03/15/2023

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Attorney Nick Pietrack discussed making a Control Burn Ordinance in Jasper County. There would be notification requirements with civil penalties and infractions if not followed.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to establish Public Hearing meetings for a Burn Ordinance setting the dates on March 21st and March 28th.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to recind the previous motion.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to approve the Annual Driver's License Review given by the State Department of Transportation.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve the steel bidding proposal for (F31) L-C050(MINGO)—73-50 from Oden Enterprises Inc. in the amount of \$47,939.14.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to approve canceling unclaimed warrants over one year old.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve the Memorandum of Understanding with Navigator Heartland Greenway LLC in the amount of \$12,132.50 for boring under the Chichaqua Bike Trail.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for February 28, 2023.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to recess the Jasper County Board of Supervisors meeting for 10 minutes before entering Budget Meetings.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to come out of recess and start budget meetings.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

:
_ _